
 

I-70 TRAFFIC & REVENUE STUDY 

ISSUES TASK FORCES 

  
 

Name Agency E-mail 
Check if 

Present 

Benjamin Acimovic - 
Chairperson CDOT benjamin.acimovic@state.co.us 

 

Lisa McDonald - 
Lead LBG lmcdonald@louisberger.com 

x 

Stephanie Gibson FHWA stephanie.gibson@dot.gov  

Carol Kruse USFS ckruse@fs.fed.us x 

Robert Belford Wilson Robert.Belford@wilsonco.com  

David Singer CDOT david.singer@state.co.us  

Larry Sly Wilson larry.sly@wilsonco.com x 

Wendy Wallach Parsons wendy.wallach@parsons.com  

Margaret Bowes I-70 Coalition mbowes@i70solutions.org  

TBD Idaho Springs   

JoAnn Sorenson Clear Creek County jsorensen@co.clear-creek.co.us  

Benjamin Acimovic - 
Chairperson CDOT benjamin.acimovic@state.co.us 

 

Lisa McDonald - 
Lead LBG lmcdonald@louisberger.com 

 

Stephanie Gibson FHWA stephanie.gibson@dot.gov  

Carol Kruse USFS ckruse@fs.fed.us  

Robert Belford Wilson Robert.Belford@wilsonco.com  

David Singer CDOT david.singer@state.co.us  

Larry Sly Wilson larry.sly@wilsonco.com  

    

 

 

Modeling Task Force Meeting Notes 

P E R M I T T I N G  

T A S K  F O R C E  

M E E T I N G  M I N U T E S  
 
► Meeting Date: Nov 21, 2013 ► Time:                  2:30pm – 3:30pm 

► Meeting Place: Teleconference   

► Distribution / Attendees:      

 

Modeling & TollingTask Force 

         

mailto:benjamin.acimovic@state.co.us
mailto:lmcdonald@louisberger.com
mailto:stephanie.gibson@dot.gov
mailto:ckruse@fs.fed.us
mailto:Robert.Belford@wilsonco.com
mailto:david.singer@state.co.us
mailto:larry.sly@wilsonco.com
mailto:wendy.wallach@parsons.com
mailto:mbowes@i70solutions.org
mailto:benjamin.acimovic@state.co.us
mailto:lmcdonald@louisberger.com
mailto:stephanie.gibson@dot.gov
mailto:ckruse@fs.fed.us
mailto:Robert.Belford@wilsonco.com
mailto:david.singer@state.co.us
mailto:larry.sly@wilsonco.com


 

I-70 TRAFFIC & REVENUE STUDY 

ISSUES TASK FORCES 

Modeling Task Force Meeting Notes 

 Discussed and modified content of the permit/approval spreadsheet (Please see  attached spreadsheet) 
  

 Developed definitions for risk measures 
  

 A remaining question: Do we need to add NEPA to this permit/approval list? 
 

 Action Items: 
 

 Send out spreadsheet to rest of the group for final comment 
 
 Present results at I-70 Technical Meeting on Dec. 5th 

 
 

 

These notes are an interpretation of discussions held.  Please provide any additions or corrections to the originator 

within seven days of the date signed, otherwise they will be assumed correct as written. 

► Prepared By:   Lisa McDonald – Louis Berger   Date: 11-21-13 

 

Next Meeting: TBD 

 

Attachments: none 

 

 


